POIDOQ	0062409
OFFICE_USE ONLY(DOCUMENT # )	
LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE 3329 S.W. 87 AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA (395)552-5973 TERESA ROMAN ( TALLAHASSEE REPRESENTATIVE)	FILED 2002 MAR 28 PH 2: 46 FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMB 1. $CAFEFERIA EL SOL CO (Corporation Hame) 3. (Corporation Name) 4. (Corporation Name) Walk in Pick up time 2.0^{\circ}Mail out Will wait Photocopy$	
NEW FILINGS       AMENDME         Profit       Amendment         NonProfit       Resignation of R./         Limited Liability       Domestication         Domestication       Dissolution/Withdra         Other       Merger         Other       REGISTRATION         QUALIFICATION       Foreign         Limited Partnershi       Reinstatement         Trademark       Other	A., Officer/Director red Agent awal C. Couiliette MAR 2 8 2002 C. Couiliette MAR 2 8 2002 70100051745779 -03/28/0201040003 ******35.00 *****35.00

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

2002 MAR 28 PM

9<u>†</u> 51

.`

FILED

CAFETERIA EL SOL CORP.

## (PRESENT NAME)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

## ARTICLE VI

The street addres of the registered office and the Registered Agent of this corporation shall be:

MARC DAVILA 251 West Tropical Way Plantation Florida 33317 S/S #070-48-2991

ARTICLE X

The Director, President and Shareholder owner of the 100% of the shares of this corporation shall be:

MARC DAVILA 251 West Tropical Way Plantation Florida 33317 S/S #070-48-2991

DELETED: ALTAGRACIA IRMA LARA, PRÉSIDENT

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows.

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: \_\_\_\_\_March 26 of 2002

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one)

The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

□ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement must be separately for each voting group entitled to vote separately on each amendment(s) :

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by \_\_\_\_\_\_" (voting group)

- The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
- □ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Signed this _	27th day of	March	, 20	02
	' nn		$\overline{\mathcal{O}}$	
Signature	h to	go en of		- <u></u>
	By the Chairman of	Vice Chairman	of the directors	

(By the Chairman of Vice Chairman of the directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)

OR (By a director if adopted by the directors) OR. (By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)

ALTAGRACIA IRMA LARA

Typed or printed name

PRESIDENT

Title

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

SIGNATURE/REGISTERED AGENT

March 26, 2002

DATE

, ×